DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE 295 OF 2021

GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, 1994 (ACT No. 22 OF 1994)

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 11(1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act, 1994 (Act No. 22 of 1994), as amended. This claim for the restitution of land rights has been submitted to the Regional Land Claims Commissioner for the Western Cape. The particulars regarding this claim is as follows:

Project Names	:	Grever and Rix Families	
Number of Claims	:	2	
Areas	:	Lansdowne	
Properties	:	Erf 58659 and Erf 62027	
Туре	:	Ownership	
Date submitted		29/12/1998 and 28/11/1996	
Current Owner	:	Dilshaad Dalvie and Mohammed I Dalvie	
Option	:	Finance	

No.	Ref No.	Surname & Initial	Property Description	Area	Extent	Dispossessed Person
1.	G330	E.W Grever	Erf 58659	Lansdowne	427m ²	Robert William Grever
2.	R107	A.H Rix	Erf 62027	Lansdowne	485m ²	Andre Hugo Rix

The Regional Land Claims Commission will investigate this claim in terms of provisions of the Act in due course. Any party who has an interest in the abovementioned land is hereby invited to submit, within 14 days from the publication of this notice, any comments / information to:

The Regional Land Claims Commission: Western Cape Private Bag X9163 Cape Town 8000 Tel: 021-409 0300 Fax: 021-424-5146 Mr. L.H. Maphutha Regional Land Claims Commissioner

APPROVED. DATE 202/

CHECKED. 2020